FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-28-20		U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCED OF THE C
EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. F. 852798719U Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ♥			Moss-1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Allen Moss	10144478 7 2700	e attache 2. Name and address o	ed original documents or of receiving party(ies):	copy###
Hawthon Smith Gediminas Campe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Name: Solid Conta	ct Baseball, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 16 City: New Canaan	Forest Street State: CT	ZIP: 06840
Execution Date: 7/25/2000; 7/25/20	000; and 7/25/2000	Additional name(s) & address(e		x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s))	/2000
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	•	. Total number of appli	cations and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Brett G. Alten Internal Address: Fish & Neave 50th Floor	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed Authorized to be	41) \$	40.00 ount
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the A	NY ZIP: 10020		ber: e deficiency/credit ove of this page if paying by d	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brett G. Alten (Reg. No. 42,258) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/24/2000 JJALLAH2 00000124 09627146

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, we:			
(1)	Robert Allen Moss			
(2)	Hawthon Smith			
(3)	Gediminas Campe			
residing,	respectively, at:			
(1)	123 Richmond Hill Road, Unit 11			
	New Canaan, Connecticut 06840			
(2)	19 Grove Street			
	South Norwalk, Connecticut 06854			
(3)	44 Parmalee Hill Road			
	Newtown, Connecticut 06470			
have made	an invention entitled: BALL HITTING PRACTICE APPARATUS [X] are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same			
	<pre>being executed by us on even date(s) herewith; and</pre>			
	[] have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed, 20, under Application No; and			
	WHEREAS, Solid Contact Baseball, Inc., a			
corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the			
State of	Delaware and having an address at 16 Forest			

Page 1 of 4

Street, New Canaan, Connecticut 06840, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said

EJ852798715US

PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0798 United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Solid Contact Baseball, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Solid Contact Baseball, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, we have hereunto signed			
our names at:				
(1)	, Connecticut,			
	, Connecticut, and			
	, Connecticut,			
	es indicated here nafter:			
	//			
1 2 (-1)				
7-25-00				
Date	(1) Robert Allen Moss			
On this day of July, 2000, appeared before me in person the above-named Robert Allen Moss and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	Notary Public			
	Notary Public			
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:			
	July 31, 2003			
7/25/2020 Date	(2) Hawthon Smith			
On this day of July, 2000, appeared before me in person the above-named Hawthon Smith and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	Notary Public			
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:			
	Jacky 31, 2003			

Page 3 of 4

7/25/00

(3) Gediminas Campe

On this ____ day of July, 2000, appeared before me in person the above-named Gediminas Campe and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and deliv ered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Mouri

July 31, 2003

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 07/27/2000